

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments 101260633

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231								
			Attorney Docket No. 104669					
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Malek CHAKRI Thierry MOREAU JAN 1 1 2000	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DE FABRICATIONS INDUSTRIELLES SEFI SOCIETE ANONYME, Z.I. ROUTE DE SAINT QUENTIN, 38210 TULLINS, FRANCE					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JOZIO TOLLINO, TRANCL					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	⊠	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 9, 1999</u>						
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/432,405	C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>105625</u>)					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		lliam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,						
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

02/07/2000 TTQH11 00000089 09432405 01 FC:581 40.00

> PATENT REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Malek Charki (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Thierry MOREAU (6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
			n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) as		
		to each	of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to as	sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DE FABRICATIONS	INDUSTRIELLES SEFI	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Société Anonyme, Z.I. Route de Saint Quentin, 3	8210 Tullins, FRANCE	
		the ent inventi divisio	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heighter right, title and interest for the United States of Amon, and in all applications for patent including any hal, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications and reexamination certificates that may be granted.	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, n(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	RETRACTABLE GEARSHIFT LEVER		
	ldentification such as Title, Case			(2)	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 104669	00 %	
	Application Number	•	ch the undersigned has (have) executed an applica	high for patent in the United States of America	
			date herewith or	The patent in the Office States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	on December 0 1000		
	Signing of Application	(12)	onDecember 9, 1999		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number09/432	2,405	
	filed applications	filed	November 2, 1999		
the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignment identified	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Units. 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to the the the thing on him and him to be a continued in the the the thing of the the thing of this document.	ivision the in obtaining to execute on al Converse to perform the States or izes and the said that he has is heirs, such y grants to or desiral	te all papers necessary in connection with any intereof, or any patent or reissue application based the g evidence and going forward with such interferent all papers and documents and perform any act we ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be necessary to opatent to the Assignee. Requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and connot executed, and will not execute, any agreement accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to include in order to comply with the rules of the United undersigned on the date(s) opposite the unders	ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ace. Which may be necessary in connection with lar agreements. Obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United States venants that he has full right to convey the is in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for	
Date	09/12/9		Inventor Signature Male	1-	
Date	09/12/9				
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
If neithe			signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U ast two witnesses who also sign here:	.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date	Décember 9	199	Witness <u>eon</u> -	Luc fartmann	
Date December 9, 1999 Witness Jean-Luc Partmann Date De General 1999 Witness Claude CHEVACIER					

RECORDED: 01/11/2000

PATENT
| REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0130